Du line®
Fieldbus Installationbus
Specifications are subject to change without notice (08.10.2007) 1
Dupline® is a registered trademark. A product of the CARLO GAVAZZI Group
Product Description Ordering Key
Type: Dupline®
H8-housing
Receiver
No. of channels
Output type
Power supply
Receiver for Digital Signals
Type G 3830 5543
• 8-channel receiver
• Galvanically separated SPST relay outputs
• Load: 8 x 5 A/250 VAC
• H8-housing
• For mounting on DIN-rail (EN 50022)
• LED-indications for supply, Dupline® carrier
and outputs
• AC or DC power supply
• Channel coding by GAP 1605
Supply Ordering no.
8 channels
5 A/250 VAC
24 VAC G 3830 5543 024
115 VAC G 3830 5543 115
230 VAC G 3830 5543 230
15-30 VDC G 3830 5543 824
Dupline® receiver.
SPST relay outputs for con-
Type Selection
trol of 8 loads of up to 250
VAC/5 A.
Supply Specifications
Power supply AC types Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage
through term. 21 & 22 230 230 VAC, ±15% (IEC 60038)
115 115 VAC, ±15% (IEC 60038)
024 24 VAC, ±15%
Frequency 45 to 65 Hz
Voltage interruption ≤ 40 ms
Rated operational power Typ. 7.0 VA
Rated impulse withstand
voltage 230 4 kV
115 2.5 kV
024 800 V
Dielectric voltage
Supply - Dupline® ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Supply - Outputs ≥ 4 kVAC (rms)
Outputs 8, SPST relays
Isolated in groups of 8 x 1
Contact ratings (AgCdO) µ (micro gap)
Resistive loads AC 1 5 A/250 VAC (1250 VA)
DC 1 0.25 A/250 VDC (62 W)
or 5 A/25 VDC (125 W)
Inductive loads AC 15 2.5 A/230 VAC
DC 13 5 A/24 VDC
G 3830 5543 024
Power supply DC type Overvoltage cat. III (IEC 60664)
Rated operational voltage